

Distr.: General 31 October 2017 English Original: Russian

## Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006)

## Note verbale dated 17 October 2017 from the Permanent Mission of the Russian Federation to the United Nations addressed to the Chair of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of the Russian Federation to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chair of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006) and has the honour to communicate the following.

Decree No. 484 of the President of the Russian Federation on measures to implement United Nations Security Council resolution 2321 (2016) of 30 November 2016 was signed on 14 October 2017.<sup>1</sup> The Permanent Mission of the Russian Federation requests that members of the Committee be duly informed of the contents of the Decree.





 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$  The decree is on file with the Secretariat and is available for consultation.